OP \$40.00 21821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3-G's Supply Co.		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2115 E. Beltline	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182190	3-G'S POWER PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-6700

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Imanta M. Bergmanis, Sonnenschein et al Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower -

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2182190-R7M-20000645-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Imanta M. Bergmanis	
Signature:	/imanta m bergmanis/	
Date:	03/03/2008	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0473

900100480

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-G'S POWER PACK - ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=3-G'S POWER PACK - ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=3-G'S POWER PACK - ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of February 21, 2008, is made by 3-G's Supply Co., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") among Assignor, PrimeSource Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), 3-G's Supply East, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, and the other parties thereto, Assignee is purchasing certain assets of Assignor, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Marks, and registrations and applications therefore, be made of record in the United States patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and to all registrations and applications therefor, and all of its rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past or present infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

[Remainder of Page intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0475 WITTE SS WHEREOF, the Assignment as of the date first above written.

3-G'S SUPPLY CO.

Bv.

Name: GEORGE DI MILLETC

Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF OTZO

: \$S COUNTY OF CuyAttoch

On the day of February, 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Grolos D. Mallel , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and who acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same as a free act on behalf of the identified company with full authority to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20th day of February, 2008

JAMES H. ROWND, ATTY.

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

My Commission Has No Expiration Date

Section 147.03 O.R.C.

EXHIBIT A

T ^{ra} dem r	eg. No Reg. Date	Status	Owner
3-G'S POWER PACK	2182190	CURRENT	3-G's Supply Co.

-3-

17588567\V-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0477